10-26-	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 . RI	
100861413 e 📻	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.Please record1. Name of conveying party(ies)	the attached original documents or copy thereof. Image: Copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Image: Copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	50s
Girish S. Patil Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Name: Lexmark International, Inc.
Authonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: a yes a no	Internal Address: Corporate Headquarters
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address. <u>140 West New Circle Road</u>
Other Execution Date: October 14, 1998	City Lexington State KY Zip 40550
10.14.98	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? use no
$\frac{10.14.98}{\text{Additional name(s) \& address(cs) attached? } \text{ yes } \text{ no}}$ 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): $\frac{10.14.98}{\sqrt{9.172057}}$	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 14, 1998	
If this document is being fried together with a new apprearion, the exect	
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 yes 🔳 no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be maned.	
Name: JOHN A. BRADY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address' LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC .	Enclosed
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD</u>	8. Deposit account number: 12-1213
City: LEXINGTON State: KY ZIP 40550	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
JOHN A. BRADY Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignments 5 Washington, D.C. 20231	
washington, D.C. 20251	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be represented, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Sentecomments regarding this	
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D. 2021, and to the Office	
of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
۲ ۲ ۲	
Express Mail No. EE715878655US	140.0 12:581 40.0
PATENT	
REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0837	

Lexmark Docket No. LE9-98-067 Express Mail No. EE491498076US

Assignment

Whereas, I

Inventor and City County of Girish S. Patil Fayette of Lexington and State of Kentucky

have invented certain improvements in

Tiτle

ENCAPSULANT FOR LEADS IN AN AQUEOUS ENVIRONMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That Inventors Signed The (1) October 14, 1998 Declaration

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

1

Lexmark Docket No. LE9-98-067 Express Mail No. EE491498076US

Signed and sealed

Date

Cirish S. Patil (1) at Lexington, KY SIGNATURE City and on October 14 ,1998 S. Patil) (Girish INVENTOR MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAMÉ FIRST NAME

State of Kentucky) County of Fayette)

On this $\frac{14^{ta}}{14^{ta}}$ day of $\frac{12^{ta}}{12^{ta}}$, 1998 before me personally came Girish S. Patil, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Hatauge Currae-Killey_____ Notary

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 10/14/1998